follow ongoing forecasts of Group liquidity very
closely, including unutilized loan commitments
and liquid funds, on the basis of expected cash
fl ow.

Th e Perstorp Group has a corporate policy
concerning counterparty risk. Th e main aim is
to prevent credit losses and optimize tied-up
capital. Th e credit policy sets the framework
and procedures for approval and monitoring
of credit. Th e policy states that additional
supplies to customers who have payments due
shall be approved by a superior manager. Work
aimed at ensuring that customers pay on time
is rigorous and continuous. Advance payment,
credit insurance or bank guarantees are used
in countries where credit risk is considered to
be high.

A. Sales per market 1)

SEK m 2007 %

Sweden 722 7
United Kingdom 1,112 11
Germany 1,023 10
Belgium 540 5
Netherlands 547 6
France 319 3
Other EU 1,169 12
Europe, non-EU 464 5
USA 1,207 12
Other NAFTA 199 2
China 426 4
India 350 3
Other Asia 1,186 12

Africa 267 3
South and Central America 450 4
Oceania incl. Australia 61 1

Total 10,042 100

1) Pro forma 2007

B. Flows & translation exposure per currency, forecast 2008

Net sales Operating
capital

EBITDA Financial
payments

Net Translated to
SEK m 1)

USD 577 -353 224 -21 203 1,310

EUR 781 -605 176 -44 132 1,250

GBP 26 -34 -8 - -8 -100

JPY 2,500 -580 1,920 - 1,920 110

Total 2,570

1) Translated at rates on closing day.

Translation exposure
Flow exposure

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

USD EUR GBP JPY

SEK m

With fixed interest
Without fixed interest

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SEK EUR USD

SEK m

C. Operating capital per currency at end of 2007

SEK m Working
capital

Tangible fi xed
assets

Intangible fi xed
assets

Total operating
capital

SEK 478 3,266 9 3,753

EUR 303 687 3,778 4,768

USD 200 915 1,909 3,024

GBP 7 0 293 300

INR -6 99 0 93

CNY -13 94 10 91

KRW 13 3 8 24

Other currencies 4 2 0 6

Total 986 5,066 6,007 12,059

32

RISK MANAGEMENT

D. Net assets per currency, before & after loans in foreign currency, end of 2007

SEK m Net assets before loans
in foreign currency

Loans in foreign
currency, in Swedish
companies

Liquidity swaps Exposed net assets

EUR 2,581 -3,496 150 -765

USD 1,543 -823 298 1,018

GBP 253 - - 253

SEK -4,706 4,319 -467 -854

Other currencies 132 - 19 151

Total -197 0 0 -197

F. Composition of financial debt & interest rates, by currency

Loan1) per
currency, SEK m

Effective interest
rate at year-end, %

Duration, days, before
interest hedging

Actual interest
period, days

SEK 3,456 6.6 137 254

EUR 2,913 12.6 23 229

USD 1,800 7.1 82 209

Other currencies 11 7.2 35 35

Total December 31, 2007 8,180 8.7 88 236

1) Excluding Parent Company loan and pension liability.

E. Specifi cation of net debt

SEK m December 31, 2007

Senior credits 4,585

Second lien 610

Mezzanine 2,257

Revolver 211

Term loan, Singapore 453

Capitalized costs for arranging loans -276